

SC No. 129/2024
State Vs. Meraj
FIR No. 464 /2020
PS Welcome

20.08.2024

Present : Sh. Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused Meraj present on bail.
Accused Shah Alam is P.O.

Accused seeks time to engage a new counsel.
Put up for arguments on charge on **25.09.2024**.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/20.08.2024