

SC No.129/2024
State Vs. Meraj
FIR No.464/2020
PS Welcome

23.10.2024

Present : Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused is present on bail in person.

Counsel for accused is not available. Adjournment
requested by the accused.

Put up for arguments on charge as a last opportunity
on 19.11.2024.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/23.10.2024