

SC No. 129/24
State Vs. Meraj & Anr.
PS Welcome
FIR No. 464/20

21.12.2024

Present : Sh. A. K. Mishra, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for
the State.

Accused Shah Alam produced from JC.

Sh. Jitender Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the
accused.

File taken up on production of Kalandara, wherein
the accused who was PO in this case has been arrested and
produced before Duty JM yesterday and remanded to JC till
today. Let the accused be taken in custody and be produced on
28.01.2025. Matter is fixed for awaiting of supplementary
charge-sheet qua this accused on the date fixed.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the accused.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/21.12.2024