

SC 129/2024
STATE Vs. MERAJ
FIR No. 464/2020
PS (Welcome)

13.10.2025

Present : Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Additional PP (Substitute) for the State.
Accused Meraj is present on bail.
Accused Shah Alam is produced from JC.
Sh. Balram Singh, LAC for accused Meraj.
Sh. Jitender Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the accused Shah Alam.
IO SI Kartar Singh is present.

PW2 Sh. ASI Shri Bhagwan is examined partly in examination-in-chief and his further examination-in-chief is deferred for want of case property.

PW Sh. Deepak and Constable Parveen Kumar are also present but they are discharged un-examined, as case property not produced.

Put up for P.E. 10.11.2025.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/13.10.2025