

SC 129/2024  
STATE Vs. MERAJ & ANR.  
FIR No. 464/2020  
PS Welcome

18.02.2026

Present : Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Addl. PP (substitute) for the State.  
Accused Meraj on bail with Legal Aid Counsel Sh. Balram Singh.  
Accused Shah Alam not produced from judicial custody due to ongoing AI Summit.  
Sh. Jitender Kumar Singh, counsel for accused Shah Alam.

PW/IO ASI Kartar Singh is present. However, due to non production of accused Shah Alam from judicial custody, he is discharged unexamined for today. He be summoned afresh for the next date.

Put up for PE on **06.03.2026**.

Production warrant be issued against the accused Shah Alam for the said date.

(SANJAY GARG-II)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/18.02.2026