

04.04.2026

Present:- Sh. Lokesh Kumar Mishra, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
None for respondent No.1.
Sh. Rajnesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2/Insurance Company.
PW Dr. Amit Bagara, Sr. Resident, GTB Hospital in person.

PW-2 Dr. Amit Bagara examined, cross examined and discharged.

At request, matter be passed over for appearance of PW Farman for 12:30 PM.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
04.04.2026

At 1:15 PM

Present:- Sh. Lokesh Kumar Mishra, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
None for respondent No.1.
Sh. Rajnesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2/Insurance Company.
PW Farman in person.

Be put up at 2:00 PM for examination of PW Farman. It is submitted by learned counsel for Insurance Company that he is not available after 2:00 PM.

PW Farman is discharged unexamined, however, he is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Diet money of the witness shall be paid by the petitioner.

Eye witness, if any and the IO be summoned on filing of PF, returnable for the next date of hearing. Dasti as prayed.

List the matter for petitioner's evidence on 19.05.2026.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
04.04.2026